Fire Chief Frank Babinec

Frank Babinec became Chief of the Coral Springs—Parkland Fire Department in 2014, and has served with the department for over 25 years. He possesses a Chief Fire Officer designation from the Center for Public Safety Excellence and an Executive Fire Officer designation from the National Fire Academy, as well as Florida Fire Officer IV, the highest certification attainable from the State Fire Marshal's Bureau. In 2017, his Department was selected Florida's "EMS Provider of the Year", and the Florida Fire Chiefs Association named Chief Babinec "Fire Chief of the Year." Chief Babinec was also named Fire Chief of the Year for 2018 by the Southeastern Association of Fire Chiefs. He is President of the Fire Chiefs Association of Broward County, Chair of the state section on Safety and Health, and has been a leader for cancer prevention initiatives in the fire service. He is deeply committed to the goal of a healthy career and a healthy retirement for everyone. In December of 2019, Chief Babinec was selected as the new City Manager for the City of Coral Springs.

